A.P.N. No.:	1121-05-515-01	9			
R.P.T.T.	\$00.00				
File No.:	1977251 MMB				
Recording Requested By:					
Stewart Title Company					
Mail Tax Statements To:		Same as below			
When Recorded Mail To:					
Ramona Ward					
150 Bowman Lane					
Yerington, NV 89447					

 DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV
 2023-995794

 RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00
 04/20/2023 04:06 PM

 \$40.00 Pgs=2
 04/20/2023 04:06 PM

 STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV
 SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER
 E05

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That *Ryan Ward, Spouse to the grantee herein,* for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey *to Ramona Ward, a married woman as her sole and separate property,* all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 145, as set forth on the Record of Survey for Pineview Development, Unit No. 5, according to the map thereof, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on July 26, 2004, in Book 0704, Page 10502, as Document No. 619666.

*SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Taxes for the fiscal year;
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

IT IS THE EXPRESS INTENT OF THE GRANTOR, BEING THE SPOUSE OF THE GRANTEE, TO CONVEY ALL RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST OF THE GRANTOR, COMMUNITY OR OTHERWISE, IN AND TO THE HEREIN DESCRIBED PROPERTY TO THE GRANTEE AS GRANTEE'S SOLE AND SEPARATE PROPERTY.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Ryan Ward	
State of Nevada) ss County of) This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 31day of	urch, 2023
Signature: My commission expires: April 4000	MERSEDES SHAFER lotary Public - State of Nevada popointment Recorded in Lyon County

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1. Assessor Parcel Number	∍r(s)		_			
a) 1121-05-515-019		_	\wedge			
b)		_	(\			
, -		_	\ \			
d)		_	\ \			
2. Type of Property:						
a.□ Vacant Land	b.⊠ Single Fam. Res.	FOR RECORDER	S OPTIONAL USE ONLY			
c.□ Condo/Twnhse	d. ☐ 2-4 Plex	Book	Page:			
e.□ Apt. Bldg.	f, ☐ Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Recording				
	h. ☐ Mobile Home	Notes:				
g.□ Agricultural	II. I Mobile Home	rectos.				
☐ Other		_				
		# 0.00				
3. a. Total Value/Sales Price		\$ 0.00				
	osure Only (value of prope					
c. Transfer Tax Value:		\$ 0.00				
d. Real Property Transfe	r Tax Due	\$ <u>0.00</u>				
		/				
4. If Exemption Claimed	<u>[</u> :					
a. Iranster lax Exem	nption per NRS 375.090, S	Section 5	id wation			
b. Explain Reason for	r Exemption: Husband I	Deeding to write, No Coris	sider auon			
		%				
5. Partial Interest: Perce	ntage being transferred: _		ant to NDC 275 060			
The undersigned declares	and acknowledges, under	r penalty of perjury, pursu	information and holiaf			
and NRS 375.110, that the	information provided is d	orrect to the best of their	ermotion provided berein			
and can be supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the information provided herein.						
Furthermore, the parties agree that disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant						
additional tax due, may les	r and Caller shall be is inth	une tax due plus interest	any additional amount owed.			
10 NRS 375.030, the buye		Y and severally habit for t	any additional amount sweet.			
W A /I d	λ	Conscitu Es	crow Officer			
Signature		Capacity Es	erow Officer			
		\ \ \\				
Signature		Capacity				
	\	1 1				
SELLED (COANTOD) INS	-OPMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE	NEORMATION			
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)			(REQUIRED)			
Print Name: Ryan Ward			Print Name: Ramona Ward			
Address: 150 Bowman Lane			Address: 150 Bowman Lane			
City: Yerington	xiie	City: Yerington				
State: NV	Zip: 89447	State: NV	Zip: 89447			
State. INV	Zip. <u>09447</u>					
COMPANY/PERSON REC	VITESTING BECORDING	(required if not seller o	r buver)			
	tle Company	Escrow # 197725	1 MMB			
Address: 1362 Hwy 39		L30(0W π 107/20				
	J, Julie 105	State: NV	Zip: 89410			
City: Gardnerville	/ /	Otato. 14V				

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED